
Southern Nazarene (17-6,11-6 GAC) -vs- Southwestern Okla. (10-13,7-10 GAC)
02/14/26 at Pioneer Event Center, Weatherford, OK

 
 

 
 
Southern Nazarene 62

Southwestern Okla. 57

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Pioneer Event Center, Weatherford, OK

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Nazarene 21 41 62
Southwestern Okla. 18 39 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Bracey,Baron * 35 3-11 1-2 4-4 0-8 8 1 2 1 0 1 11
04 Edwards,Malik * 25 4-6 1-3 0-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 9
23 Godfrey Jr.,Tracy * 18 4-4 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 5 0 2 1 0 9
02 Johnson,Bam * 13 2-6 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 1 5
00 Henderson,Colby * 30 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 2 4
11 Cook,Brady 17 3-3 1-1 3-3 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 0 10
13 Burries,James 22 4-8 0-2 1-1 4-5 9 3 0 1 0 0 9
12 Mpoyo,Joe 24 1-9 1-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Potter,Aaron 13 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
05 Ridenour,Xavier 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-57 4-19 10-15 7-31 38 19 8 13 1 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-31   29.03 % 2-10   20.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Second Half 15-26   57.69 % 2-9   22.22 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 4-19   21.1 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Johnson,Bam,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Frierson,Ty * 36 5-16 1-4 2-5 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 2 13
02 Roland,Tobias * 29 3-8 0-2 4-4 1-5 6 2 1 2 1 2 10
03 Rogers,Kray * 32 3-7 2-5 0-2 1-7 8 1 4 2 0 1 8
24 Carter,Kayden * 22 2-6 0-0 3-6 3-4 7 4 1 3 1 1 7
55 Reherman,Nate * 21 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 3 0 2 1 2 2
05 Shepherd,Tucker 19 3-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 7
10 Musgrove,Spencer 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
23 Jordan,Elijah 22 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 4 0 0 1 1 4
11 Kennedy,Walker 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Hartley,Cade 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-53 6-19 13-23 8-27 35 18 9 14 5 9 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-23   26.09 % 2-10   20.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 4-9   44.44 % 9-15   60.00 %
Total 19-53   35.8 % 6-19   31.6 % 13-23   56.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern Okla.
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,MALIK(in the paint) 19:52 2-0 V 2

19:32 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,KRAY
STEAL  by BRACEY,BARON 19:32
MISS LAYUP by BRACEY,BARON(in the paint) 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,TOBIAS
19:02 MISS 3PTR by ROLAND,TOBIAS

-- REBOUND OFF by REHERMAN,NATE
18:41 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KAYDEN
18:33 MISS 3PTR by FRIERSON,TY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BAM --
18:13 FOUL  by REHERMAN,NATE

MISS FT by EDWARDS,MALIK 18:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by EDWARDS,MALIK 18:12
REBOUND OFF by GODFREY JR.,TRACY --
MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,BARON 17:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,KRAY
17:38 TURNOVER  by FRIERSON,TY

STEAL  by JOHNSON,BAM 17:38
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BAM 17:32

17:32 STEAL  by FRIERSON,TY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:32

17:17 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KAYDEN
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MALIK 16:59

16:59 STEAL  by ROLAND,TOBIAS
16:55 TURNOVER  by FRIERSON,TY

STEAL  by HENDERSON,COLBY 16:55
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint) 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,KRAY
FOUL  by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 16:33
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK 16:33
SUB IN by MPOYO,JOE 16:33

16:33 MISS FT by CARTER,KAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:33 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by CARTER,KAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BAM 16:04

16:04 BLOCK  by REHERMAN,NATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:59
FOUL  by MPOYO,JOE 15:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:47 MISS LAYUP by FRIERSON,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BAM --
MISS JUMPER by MPOYO,JOE 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,TOBIAS
15:19 2-3 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,KRAY

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint) 15:01 4-3 V 1
14:35 MISS LAYUP by REHERMAN,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
FOUL  by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 14:20
TURNOVER  by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 14:20
SUB OUT by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 14:20
SUB IN by BURRIES,JAMES 14:20

14:05 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KAYDEN
TURNOVER  by BRACEY,BARON 13:52

13:52 STEAL  by ROLAND,TOBIAS
13:48 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRIERSON,TY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by CARTER,KAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,COLBY(in the paint) 13:33
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,COLBY --
GOOD TIPIN by HENDERSON,COLBY(in the paint) 13:29 6-5 V 1

13:11 MISS JUMPER by FRIERSON,TY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BAM --

13:01 SUB OUT by CARTER,KAYDEN
13:01 SUB IN by JORDAN,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAM 13:01
SUB OUT by BRACEY,BARON 13:01
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK 13:01
SUB IN by POTTER,AARON 13:01
MISS 3PTR by POTTER,AARON 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,TY
12:33 TURNOVER  by ROLAND,TOBIAS

STEAL  by POTTER,AARON 12:33
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,COLBY(in the paint) 12:28

12:28 BLOCK  by JORDAN,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,KRAY

12:18 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by MPOYO,JOE 12:06

-- REBOUND DEF by REHERMAN,NATE
11:51 MISS 3PTR by ROLAND,TOBIAS

REBOUND DEF by MPOYO,JOE --
11:34 FOUL  by JORDAN,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34
11:34 SUB OUT by ROLAND,TOBIAS
11:34 SUB OUT by FRIERSON,TY
11:34 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,TUCKER
11:34 SUB IN by KENNEDY,WALKER

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,COLBY 11:34
SUB IN by BRACEY,BARON 11:34
MISS LAYUP by BURRIES,JAMES(in the paint) 11:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,KRAY
10:53 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,KRAY
10:53 SUB OUT by REHERMAN,NATE
10:53 SUB IN by MUSGROVE,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by MPOYO,JOE 10:33 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by BRACEY,BARON --

10:08 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,WALKER
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,JAMES 09:59
REBOUND OFF by MPOYO,JOE --
MISS 3PTR by POTTER,AARON 09:47
REBOUND OFF by BURRIES,JAMES --

09:44 FOUL  by JORDAN,ELIJAH
09:44 SUB OUT by JORDAN,ELIJAH
09:44 SUB IN by CARTER,KAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by POTTER,AARON 09:30 11-5 V 6
09:02 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,WALKER
09:02 SUB OUT by ROGERS,KRAY
09:02 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,WALKER
09:02 SUB IN by ROLAND,TOBIAS
09:02 SUB IN by FRIERSON,TY

SUB OUT by MPOYO,JOE 09:02
SUB OUT by POTTER,AARON 09:02
SUB IN by HENDERSON,COLBY 09:02
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAM 09:02
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,COLBY(in the paint) 08:47
REBOUND OFF by BURRIES,JAMES --
MISS TIPIN by BURRIES,JAMES(in the paint) 08:42



-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KAYDEN
FOUL  by HENDERSON,COLBY 08:39

08:29 11-7 V 4 GOOD DUNK by SHEPHERD,TUCKER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRIERSON,TY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BAM 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,TOBIAS

08:06 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KAYDEN
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK 08:06
SUB IN by MPOYO,JOE 08:06
MISS 3PTR by MPOYO,JOE 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KAYDEN
FOUL  by BURRIES,JAMES 07:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39

07:36 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,TUCKER
REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BAM 07:15

07:15 STEAL  by CARTER,KAYDEN
07:10 11-10 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SHEPHERD,TUCKER(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FRIERSON,TY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAM 06:52
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK 06:52
MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,BARON 06:50

06:50 BLOCK  by ROLAND,TOBIAS
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KAYDEN

FOUL  by EDWARDS,MALIK 06:37
SUB OUT by BURRIES,JAMES 06:37
SUB IN by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 06:37

06:32 MISS 3PTR by MUSGROVE,SPENCER
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,TUCKER

FOUL  by HENDERSON,COLBY 06:26
06:26 11-11 GOOD FT by FRIERSON,TY
06:25 MISS FT by FRIERSON,TY

REBOUND DEF by MPOYO,JOE --
06:08 FOUL  by CARTER,KAYDEN

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,COLBY 06:08
SUB IN by COOK,BRADY 06:08

06:05 FOUL  by CARTER,KAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by MPOYO,JOE(in the paint) 05:56

05:56 BLOCK  by CARTER,KAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by MUSGROVE,SPENCER

05:46 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GODFREY JR.,TRACY --
GOOD LAYUP by GODFREY JR.,TRACY(in the paint) 05:34 13-11 V 2

05:11 MISS 3PTR by FRIERSON,TY
REBOUND DEF by COOK,BRADY --

05:05 FOUL  by ROLAND,TOBIAS
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK 05:05
SUB IN by POTTER,AARON 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by MUSGROVE,SPENCER
05:05 SUB IN by JORDAN,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,BRADY(in the paint) 04:44 15-11 V 4
04:44 FOUL  by FRIERSON,TY

GOOD FT by COOK,BRADY 04:44 16-11 V 5
04:18 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by MPOYO,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by BRACEY,BARON 03:51 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by COOK,BRADY --

03:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
SUB OUT by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 03:48
SUB IN by BURRIES,JAMES 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by ROLAND,TOBIAS



03:48 SUB IN by ROGERS,KRAY
03:31 MISS JUMPER by FRIERSON,TY

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KAYDEN
FOUL  by BRACEY,BARON 03:28

03:28 19-12 V 7 GOOD FT by CARTER,KAYDEN
03:28 19-13 V 6 GOOD FT by CARTER,KAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,BARON(in the paint) 03:11 21-13 V 8
02:56 21-16 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by FRIERSON,TY

-- ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,TUCKER
TURNOVER  by BURRIES,JAMES 02:31

02:31 STEAL  by JORDAN,ELIJAH
02:19 21-18 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MPOYO,JOE 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,TY

01:47 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
MISS 3PTR by MPOYO,JOE 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KAYDEN
01:12 TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,TUCKER

STEAL  by POTTER,AARON 01:12
FOUL  by COOK,BRADY 01:12
TURNOVER  by COOK,BRADY 01:12

01:12 SUB OUT by FRIERSON,TY
01:12 SUB OUT by JORDAN,ELIJAH
01:12 SUB IN by HARTLEY,CADE
01:12 SUB IN by KENNEDY,WALKER

SUB OUT by BRACEY,BARON 01:12
SUB OUT by COOK,BRADY 01:12
SUB OUT by POTTER,AARON 01:12
SUB IN by HENDERSON,COLBY 01:12
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAM 01:12
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK 01:12
FOUL  by BURRIES,JAMES 00:45

00:45 MISS FT by CARTER,KAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:45 MISS FT by CARTER,KAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,JAMES --

00:09 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KAYDEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint) 00:09

00:09 BLOCK  by SHEPHERD,TUCKER
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,KRAY

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MALIK 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern Okla.
20:00 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,TUCKER
20:00 SUB OUT by HARTLEY,CADE
20:00 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,WALKER
20:00 SUB IN by ROLAND,TOBIAS
20:00 SUB IN by FRIERSON,TY
20:00 SUB IN by REHERMAN,NATE

SUB OUT by MPOYO,JOE 20:00
SUB OUT by BURRIES,JAMES 20:00
SUB IN by BRACEY,BARON 20:00
SUB IN by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 20:00
FOUL  by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 19:44

19:39 MISS 3PTR by FRIERSON,TY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



19:24 MISS JUMPER by FRIERSON,TY
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MALIK --

19:09 FOUL  by CARTER,KAYDEN
MISS FT by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 19:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 19:09 22-18 V 4

18:55 MISS LAYUP by REHERMAN,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,COLBY --
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK 18:50
SUB IN by MPOYO,JOE 18:50
FOUL TECH by TEAM 18:49

18:49 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by ROLAND,TOBIAS
18:49 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by ROLAND,TOBIAS

MISS 3PTR by MPOYO,JOE 18:31
-- REBOUND DEF by REHERMAN,NATE

18:26 TURNOVER  by REHERMAN,NATE
TURNOVER  by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 18:11

18:11 STEAL  by REHERMAN,NATE
17:52 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,KRAY

REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
GOOD LAYUP by GODFREY JR.,TRACY(in the paint) 17:39 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BAM --

17:13 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,KRAY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,TOBIAS

17:07 24-22 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by ROLAND,TOBIAS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint) 16:55 26-22 V 4

16:40 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BAM --

16:29 FOUL  by ROGERS,KRAY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BAM 16:29 27-22 V 5
FOUL TECH by JOHNSON,BAM 16:29

16:29 27-23 V 4 GOOD FT by ROLAND,TOBIAS
16:29 27-24 V 3 GOOD FT by ROLAND,TOBIAS

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAM 16:29
SUB IN by COOK,BRADY 16:29
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:29
MISS FT by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 16:29
FOUL  by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 16:01

16:01 MISS FT by REHERMAN,NATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 16:01
SUB IN by BURRIES,JAMES 16:01

16:01 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by REHERMAN,NATE
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,TOBIAS

15:44 FOUL  by ROLAND,TOBIAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44
GOOD LAYUP by BURRIES,JAMES(in the paint) 15:35 29-25 V 4

15:28 TURNOVER  by ROLAND,TOBIAS
STEAL  by HENDERSON,COLBY 15:28
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,COLBY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:24 31-25 V 6

15:13 MISS JUMPER by FRIERSON,TY
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KAYDEN

15:09 31-27 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by CARTER,KAYDEN(in the paint)
14:52 FOUL  by CARTER,KAYDEN
14:52 SUB OUT by CARTER,KAYDEN
14:52 SUB IN by JORDAN,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,BRADY(in the paint) 14:43 33-27 V 6
14:32 33-29 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROLAND,TOBIAS
14:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,COLBY 14:16
14:16 STEAL  by REHERMAN,NATE
14:07 33-31 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,TOBIAS(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,JAMES 13:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,TOBIAS

13:30 MISS JUMPER by ROLAND,TOBIAS
REBOUND DEF by COOK,BRADY --
MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,BARON 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,KRAY
FOUL  by BURRIES,JAMES 13:03

13:03 MISS FT by REHERMAN,NATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRACEY,BARON 13:03
SUB IN by POTTER,AARON 13:03

13:03 33-32 V 1 GOOD FT by REHERMAN,NATE
13:03 SUB OUT by REHERMAN,NATE
13:03 SUB IN by MUSGROVE,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by POTTER,AARON 12:41
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ELIJAH

12:25 33-35 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,KRAY
-- ASSIST  by ROLAND,TOBIAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:25

12:25 SUB OUT by ROLAND,TOBIAS
12:25 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,TUCKER

SUB OUT by COOK,BRADY 12:25
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK 12:25
MISS 3PTR by MPOYO,JOE 12:09
REBOUND OFF by BURRIES,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MALIK 11:55
REBOUND OFF by BURRIES,JAMES --
GOOD TIPIN by BURRIES,JAMES(in the paint) 11:52 35-35

11:32 35-38 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MUSGROVE,SPENCER
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,KRAY

MISS 3PTR by POTTER,AARON 11:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,KRAY

10:58 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,TUCKER
REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,JAMES --
SUB OUT by MPOYO,JOE 10:36
SUB IN by BRACEY,BARON 10:36
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,MALIK 10:31 38-38

10:17 38-40 H 2 GOOD DUNK by SHEPHERD,TUCKER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,KRAY

GOOD LAYUP by BURRIES,JAMES(in the paint) 10:03 40-40
09:48 40-43 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,KRAY

TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,COLBY 09:26
09:26 STEAL  by ROGERS,KRAY
09:13 40-46 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MUSGROVE,SPENCER

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,KRAY
MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,BARON 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,TY
08:35 40-48 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FRIERSON,TY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BURRIES,JAMES(in the paint) 08:19 42-48 H 6
ASSIST  by BRACEY,BARON --

08:19 FOUL  by MUSGROVE,SPENCER
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,COLBY 08:19
SUB OUT by POTTER,AARON 08:19
SUB IN by RIDENOUR,XAVIER 08:19
SUB IN by COOK,BRADY 08:19
GOOD FT by BURRIES,JAMES 08:19 43-48 H 5
SUB OUT by BURRIES,JAMES 08:19
SUB IN by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 08:19

07:52 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
TURNOVER  by COOK,BRADY 07:38



07:38 STEAL  by FRIERSON,TY
07:34 43-50 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FRIERSON,TY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,KRAY
07:23 FOUL  by MUSGROVE,SPENCER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:23
07:23 SUB OUT by ROGERS,KRAY
07:23 SUB IN by ROLAND,TOBIAS

GOOD JUMPER by BRACEY,BARON 07:04 45-50 H 5
06:33 TURNOVER  by MUSGROVE,SPENCER

STEAL  by EDWARDS,MALIK 06:33
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:28 47-50 H 3
ASSIST  by COOK,BRADY --

06:15 MISS LAYUP by FRIERSON,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GODFREY JR.,TRACY --
MISS 3PTR by BRACEY,BARON 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ELIJAH
05:35 47-52 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,ELIJAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,MALIK(in the paint) 05:19 49-52 H 3
FOUL  by RIDENOUR,XAVIER 05:08

05:08 SUB OUT by MUSGROVE,SPENCER
05:08 SUB IN by REHERMAN,NATE

SUB OUT by RIDENOUR,XAVIER 05:08
SUB IN by HENDERSON,COLBY 05:08

05:01 MISS LAYUP by FRIERSON,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,BRADY 04:45 52-52
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,COLBY --

04:32 MISS LAYUP by ROLAND,TOBIAS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 04:32
REBOUND DEF by GODFREY JR.,TRACY --
GOOD LAYUP by GODFREY JR.,TRACY(in the paint) 04:15 54-52 V 2
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,COLBY --

04:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:07

04:07 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,TUCKER
04:07 SUB IN by ROGERS,KRAY
04:02 FOUL  by REHERMAN,NATE
04:02 TURNOVER  by REHERMAN,NATE
03:48 FOUL  by FRIERSON,TY

GOOD FT by COOK,BRADY 03:48 55-52 V 3
GOOD FT by COOK,BRADY 03:48 56-52 V 4

03:30 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,KRAY
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,COLBY --
GOOD LAYUP by GODFREY JR.,TRACY(in the paint) 03:14 58-52 V 6
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,COLBY --

02:40 58-54 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FRIERSON,TY(in the paint)
FOUL  by EDWARDS,MALIK 02:40

02:40 MISS FT by FRIERSON,TY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,KRAY

FOUL  by COOK,BRADY 02:31
02:31 MISS FT by ROGERS,KRAY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:30 MISS FT by ROGERS,KRAY

REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
02:17 FOUL  by REHERMAN,NATE

MISS FT by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ELIJAH

FOUL  by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 02:01
SUB OUT by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 02:01
SUB IN by BURRIES,JAMES 02:01

02:01 58-55 V 3 GOOD FT by JORDAN,ELIJAH
02:01 58-56 V 2 GOOD FT by JORDAN,ELIJAH



MISS LAYUP by BRACEY,BARON(in the paint) 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:18 MISS LAYUP by ROLAND,TOBIAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by BRACEY,BARON(in the paint) 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by REHERMAN,NATE
FOUL  by EDWARDS,MALIK 00:40

00:40 58-57 V 1 GOOD FT by FRIERSON,TY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:40

00:40 MISS FT by FRIERSON,TY
REBOUND DEF by COOK,BRADY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:28

00:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:16 MISS JUMPER by FRIERSON,TY
00:13 FOUL  by JORDAN,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by BRACEY,BARON 00:13 59-57 V 2
GOOD FT by BRACEY,BARON 00:13 60-57 V 3
REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,JAMES --

00:05 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,KRAY
REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --

00:01 FOUL  by JORDAN,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by BRACEY,BARON 00:01 61-57 V 4
GOOD FT by BRACEY,BARON 00:01 62-57 V 5


